Notice

Introduction of common Online Dispute Resolution Portal (ODR Portal) in the Indian Securities Market

NOTICE is hereby given to inform investors of Sundaram Mutual Fund that Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') vide its circular dated July 31, 2023 read along with circular dated August 04, 2023, has introduced an Online Dispute Resolution Portal (ODR Portal), a platform for resolution of disputes arising in the Indian Securities Market with Market participant including Mutual Funds. ODR Portal named SMART ODR Portal – 'Securities Market Approach for Resolution Through ODR' is being made available for investors on https://smartodr.in/login.

The ODR portal offers a platform to investors to file any complaints in case the investor is not satisfied with the resolution of the complaints raised directly with the Asset Management Company/ Mutual Fund or through the SCORES platform of SEBI.

For more information on how to resolve your complaints through the ODR Portal, refer to SEBI Circular.

To access the ODR Portal, Click here.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd.

Place: Chennai R.Ajith Kumar

Date: September 22, 2023 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:

Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)

Corporate Office: 1st and 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14. Toll 1860 425 7237 (India) 044 40831500 (NRI) Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002 CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615 Fax: +91 44 2841 8108

www.sundarammutual.com

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.